YOUR LOCAL AREA

Where do you live?

How well off is the area in which you live?

In the area where you live are there...?

————— Groups of young people who cause trouble

----- Litter, broken glass or rubbish lying around

----- Run-down houses or buildings

Generally speaking, | feel safe in the area where | live...

Do you think the area in which you live is a good place to live?
Please say how you feel about these statements about the area where you live.
----- It is safe for younger children to play outside during the day.
————— You can trust people around here.

----- There are good places to spend your free time (e.qg. leisure centre, parks, shops).

----- | could ask for help or a favour from neighbours.

272
272
274

276
278
280
282
284
286
286
288
290
292


0094070s
Text Box
YOUR LOCAL AREA	272
Where do you live?	272
How well off is the area in which you live?	274
In the area where you live are there...?
-----Groups of young people who cause trouble	276
-----Litter, broken glass or rubbish lying around	278
-----Run-down houses or buildings	280
Generally speaking, I feel safe in the area where I live...	282
Do you think the area in which you live is a good place to live?	284
Please say how you feel about these statements about the area where you live.	286
-----It is safe for younger children to play outside during the day.	286
-----You can trust people around here.	288
-----There are good places to spend your free time (e.g. leisure centre, parks, shops).	290
-----I could ask for help or a favour from neighbours.	292




YOUR LOCAL AREA
Where do you live?

Where do you live? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
City 15.2 13.7
Town 27.5 29.7
Village 18.2 21.0
Country 33.0 31.0
Missing 6.1 4.6
n 6487 6069
Where do you live? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
City 14.9 15.6 13.0
Town 29.9 284 28.3
Village 18.5 18.9 20.8
Country 32.2 314 33.3
Missing 4.5 5.8 4.7
n 1613 6088 4499
Where do you live? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
City 11.5 15.8 17.3
Town 26.6 29.9 33.6
Village 20.9 21.3 18.2
Country 39.5 311 29.1
Missing 15 1.9 1.7
n 4537 4363 1520
Where do you live? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
City 13.6 16.2 16.3 14.9 14.7 11.1
Town 33.8 26.2 26.3 30.6 26.6 30.2
Village 16.7 20.4 18.7 19.0 18.2 23.8
Country 31.4 32.9 324 304 34.7 315
Missing 4.6 4.3 6.3 5.2 5.8 3.4
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Where do you live? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
City 12.6 10.4 16.5 15.1 18.9 15.5
Town 26.7 26.5 28.8 31.2 31.1 36.2
Village 18.9 23.1 20.2 22.5 17.8 18.8
Country 40.6 38.3 32.7 29.3 30.1 28.3
Missing 1.2 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.1 1.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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Where do you live? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
City 12.4 15.1 11.4 12.4 16.7 20.3 10.2 15.1 15.3
Town 28.5 315 31.8 26.2 29.2 35.4 26.1 30.0 32.7
Village 17.4 19.9 19.4 20.6 20.6 16.6 22.5 22.6 19.5
Country 39.0 30.3 34.8 39.4 31.1 26.7 39.8 315 30.3
Missing 2.6 3.2 2.5 14 2.3 11 1.3 0.8 2.2
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
Where do you live? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
City 13.7 11.3 11.2 13.6 16.8 22.7 11.0 18.4 17.3
Town 31.9 36.0 34.7 24.9 26.9 31.8 26.8 27.8 29.0
Village 14.8 17.7 20.4 19.7 21.0 17.0 19.6 19.9 17.3
Country 37.6 32.2 32.7 40.3 32.9 27.1 41.7 33.0 32.9
Missing 1.9 2.8 1.0 1.4 2.3 14 0.9 0.9 3.5
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
Where do you live? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
City 11.1 18.5 11.7 11.1 16.4 17.9 9.3 11.6 13.3
Town 25.2 27.4 29.1 27.4 31.7 38.8 25.6 32.4 36.5
Village 20.0 22.0 18.4 21.6 20.2 16.2 25.6 25.7 21.8
Country 40.4 28.7 36.9 38.6 29.2 26.3 37.7 29.8 27.7
Missing 3.3 3.5 3.9 1.3 2.4 0.8 1.8 0.6 0.7
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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How well off is the area in which you live?

How well off is the area in which you live? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Not at all well off 6.1 5.1
Not so well off 7.0 6.4
Average 43.1 47.5
Quite well off 27.1 25.8
Very well off 9.2 9.0
Missing 7.4 6.2
n 6487 6069
How well off is the area in which you live? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Not at all well off 10.6 5.7 3.6
Not so well off 7.4 6.6 6.8
Average 39.7 43.7 50.4
Quite well off 21.3 26.7 28.3
Very well off 13.3 10.3 6.2
Missing 7.7 7.0 4.8
n 1613 6088 4499
How well off is the area in which you live? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Not at all well off 3.4 5.8 6.3
Not so well off 5.5 7.9 7.4
Average 46.6 47.6 49.3
Quite well off 31.4 27.1 255
Very well off 10.3 8.7 8.7
Missing 2.8 2.9 2.8
n 4537 4363 1520
How well off is the area in which you live? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all well off 9.9 11.3 6.6 4.9 4.0 3.1
Not so well off 8.0 6.9 6.5 6.5 7.4 6.0
Average 38.0 41.4 41.4 46.4 48.0 53.3
Quite well off 23.2 19.3 27.2 26.1 28.8 27.7
Very well off 13.6 13.0 10.6 9.9 6.0 6.3
Missing 7.3 8.1 7.6 6.2 5.8 3.6
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
How well off is the area in which you live? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all well off 3.7 3.1 6.1 5.6 5.9 6.5
Not so well off 6.2 4.8 8.7 6.9 6.2 8.7
Average 45.4 47.7 45.3 50.3 47.6 51.1
Quite well off 32.4 30.3 27.6 26.5 27.5 23.5
Very well off 10.0 10.7 9.4 8.0 10.1 7.1
Missing 2.2 35 3.0 2.7 2.6 3.0
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

273



How well off is the area in which you live? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Not at all well off 8.6 9.0 12.9 3.3 5.8 6.5 1.9 4.7 3.6
Not so well off 5.4 9.7 6.5 5.4 7.7 7.2 5.7 7.3 8.3
Average 42.2 40.4 39.8 445 46.9 49.3 51.2 51.9 54.0
Quite well off 22.3 23.8 21.9 32.7 26.6 25.1 32.4 29.3 27.4
Very well off 15.4 11.6 14.4 11.6 9.6 9.4 7.3 6.0 5.4
Missing 6.0 5.5 45 2.5 3.4 2.5 1.6 0.8 1.3
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
How well off is the area in which you live? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Not at all well off 8.0 8.1 11.2 3.3 6.4 7.4 2.8 4.8 25
Not so well off 6.1 10.6 5.1 6.1 8.0 6.3 6.6 8.8 6.7
Average 411 38.9 40.8 43.7 445 45.8 49.2 48.9 53.0
Quite well off 27.0 23.7 26.5 32.8 27.1 26.8 33.6 30.3 28.6
Very well off 14.1 14.1 14.3 12.1 9.9 11.2 6.6 6.5 7.1
Missing 3.8 4.6 2.0 2.1 4.0 2.5 1.3 0.8 2.1
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
How well off is the area in which you live? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Not at all well off 9.3 9.9 14.6 3.3 5.2 5.6 1.0 4.5 4.8
Not so well off 4.8 8.9 7.8 4.7 7.3 8.1 4.8 5.6 10.0
Average 43.3 41.7 38.8 45.3 49.7 52.8 53.2 55.6 55.0
Quite well off 17.8 23.9 17.5 32.6 25.9 235 31.2 28.2 26.2
Very well off 16.7 9.2 14.6 11.2 9.2 7.5 8.0 5.3 3.7
Missing 8.1 6.4 6.8 2.8 2.7 25 1.8 0.9 0.4
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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In the area where you live are there...?

Groups of young people who cause trouble

In the area where you live are there groups of young people who cause trouble? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Lots 13.0 9.8
Some 39.0 41.9
None 40.1 42.0
Missing 7.9 6.3
n 6487 6069

In the area where you live are there groups of young people who cause trouble? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Lots 8.9 10.6 135
Some 35.6 39.3 44.2
None 49.0 42.6 36.6
Missing 6.4 7.5 5.7
n 1613 6088 4499
In the area where you live are there groups of young people who cause trouble? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Lots 9.0 11.3 15.4
Some 41.0 44.0 43.2
None 47.1 41.8 38.4
Missing 2.9 2.9 3.0
n 4537 4363 1520

In the area where you live are there groups of young people who cause trouble? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Lots 11.9 5.9 11.8 9.5 15.0 11.9
Some 37.1 34.3 38.0 40.7 41.6 47.2
None 44.4 534 42.1 43.2 36.4 36.7
Missing 6.5 6.4 8.1 6.6 7.1 4.2
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

In the area where you live are there groups of young people who cause trouble? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Lots 10.6 7.3 12.5 10.0 16.3 14.4
Some 40.4 41.6 42.8 45.5 42.2 44.2
None 46.5 47.7 41.6 41.9 37.9 38.9
Missing 2.5 3.3 3.1 2.7 3.6 25
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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In the area where you live are there groups of young people who cause trouble? By Age Group and Social Class

(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Lots 7.5 6.0 10.4 8.1 10.4 145 10.4 14.6 19.0
Some 34.0 38.7 37.3 39.5 42.7 43.0 45.0 48.6 45.7
None 55.2 50.6 47.8 49.2 43.8 39.6 42.3 35.3 33.4
Missing 3.4 4.7 4.5 3.1 3.2 2.9 2.2 15 2.0
n 533 597 201 2113 | 2196 724 1779 | 1460 554

In the area where you live are there groups of young people who cause trouble? By Age Group and Social Class

for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Lots 8.4 8.1 14.3 9.8 10.9 15.6 12.0 15.9 18.7
Some 37.3 41.7 39.8 39.6 40.6 41.4 425 46.8 44.2
None 52.1 45.2 41.8 47.7 45.3 39.2 43.3 35.2 34.3
Missing 2.3 4.9 4.1 2.9 3.2 3.8 2.2 2.1 2.8
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283

In the area where you live are there groups of young people who cause trouble? By Age Group and Social Class

for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Lots 6.7 4.1 6.8 6.6 9.9 13.4 8.8 13.0 19.2
Some 30.7 36.0 35.0 39.5 45.0 44.4 47.8 50.6 47.2
None 58.1 55.4 53.4 50.6 41.9 40.2 41.2 35.5 32.5
Missing 4.4 4.5 4.9 3.3 3.2 2.0 2.3 0.9 1.1
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Litter, broken glass or rubbish lying around

In the area where you live are there litter, broken glass or rubbish lying around? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Lots 11.0 9.4
Some 42.3 44.8
None 36.8 38.9
Missing 9.9 6.9
n 6487 6069

In the area where you live are there litter, broken glass or rubbish lying around? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Lots 9.5 9.8 11.1
Some 39.6 43.4 45.9
None 42.8 37.6 36.5
Missing 8.1 9.2 6.5
n 1613 6088 4499
In the area where you live are there litter, broken glass or rubbish lying around? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Lots 8.1 10.4 14.0
Some 46.1 46.0 46.5
None 42.3 39.5 35.1
Missing 3.5 4.1 4.4
n 4537 4363 1520

In the area where you live are there litter, broken glass or rubbish lying around? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Lots 11.0 8.0 10.3 9.4 11.9 10.1
Some 40.0 39.2 42.2 44.9 44.2 48.0
None 39.6 45.9 37.1 38.1 35.8 37.3
Missing 9.3 6.9 10.4 7.6 8.1 4.6
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

In the area where you live are there litter, broken glass or rubbish lying around? By Gende

r and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Lots 9.1 6.9 11.3 9.4 14.9 13.2
Some 46.7 45.6 44.2 47.8 45.8 47.1
None 40.4 44.2 40.0 39.2 33.9 36.2
Missing 3.8 3.2 4.5 3.6 5.4 3.4
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

In the area where you live are there litter, broken glass or rubbish lying around? By Age Group and Social Class

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Lots 8.3 7.7 13.4 7.6 10.0 14.2 8.7 11.9 14.6
Some 39.6 42.5 38.3 46.5 45.9 46.1 48.1 48.1 50.5
None 47.5 44.1 40.8 42.1 39.8 35.2 40.8 37.3 31.6
Missing 4.7 5.7 7.5 3.8 4.4 4.4 2.5 2.7 3.2
n 533 597 201 2113 | 2196 724 1779 | 1460 554
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In the area where you live are there litter, broken glass or rubbish lying around? By Age Group and Social Class
for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Lots 10.3 8.8 16.3 8.1 10.6 14.2 9.8 12.8 155
Some 43.7 42.0 38.8 47.7 43.2 45.2 46.7 47.1 49.5
None 41.4 42.8 37.8 39.7 41.5 35.1 40.7 37.0 30.4
Missing 4.6 6.4 7.1 4.5 4.8 5.5 2.8 3.1 4.6
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

In the area where you live are there litter, broken glass or rubbish lying around? By Age Group and Social Class
for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
S§C1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Lots 6.3 6.7 10.7 7.0 9.4 14.2 7.4 10.9 13.7
Some 35.6 43.0 37.9 45.4 48.6 46.9 49.5 49.3 51.7
None 53.3 45.2 43.7 44.3 38.0 35.5 40.8 37.7 32.8
Missing 4.8 5.1 7.8 3.2 4.0 3.4 2.3 2.2 1.8
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Run-down houses or buildings

In the area where you live are there run-down houses or buildings? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

Lots 4.8 3.5
Some 25.1 26.2
None 59.3 62.3
Missing 10.8 8.0
n 6487 6069
In the area where you live are there run-down houses or buildings? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Lots 3.0 35 5.4
Some 18.2 23.8 31.3
None 69.0 62.5 56.2
Missing 9.7 10.3 7.2
n 1613 6088 4499
In the area where you live are there run-down houses or buildings? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Lots 2.9 4.1 5.7
Some 27.4 25.7 29.7
None 65.3 65.0 59.1
Missing 4.5 5.2 5.5
n 4537 4363 1520

In the area where you live are there run-down houses or buildings? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Lots 5.0 1.1 4.1 2.9 5.6 5.1
Some 19.6 16.8 22.7 25.0 304 32.2
None 64.1 73.8 61.7 63.3 55.3 57.3
Missing 11.3 8.2 11.4 8.9 8.7 5.3
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
In the area where you live are there run-down houses or buildings? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Lots 34 2.4 4.6 3.5 6.4 4.9
Some 28.2 26.5 24.5 27.0 29.1 30.3
None 63.6 66.9 65.4 64.6 58.3 60.1
Missing 4.8 4.1 5.5 4.9 6.2 4.8
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
In the area where you live are there run-down houses or buildings? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

Lots 2.3 2.0 3.5 2.3 3.8 4.3 3.9 5.1 8.7
Some 19.1 18.6 204 254 23.8 27.1 325 314 36.6
None 72.0 72.0 68.7 67.4 66.5 62.7 60.6 60.1 51.1
Missing 6.6 7.4 7.5 4.9 5.8 5.9 3.0 3.3 3.6
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
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In the area where you live are there run-down houses or buildings? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Lots 3.4 3.5 7.1 2.9 4.0 4.9 4.1 5.6 8.5
Some 21.7 21.9 19.4 25.7 215 26.0 33.1 29.5 36.7
None 68.1 66.1 65.3 66.0 68.5 62.7 59.2 61.6 49.5
Missing 6.8 8.5 8.2 5.4 6.1 6.3 3.6 3.4 5.3
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

In the area where you live are there run-down houses or buildings? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Lots 11 0.6 - 1.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 4.5 8.9
Some 16.7 15.6 21.4 25.1 26.5 28.2 31.9 33.7 36.5
None 75.9 77.4 71.8 68.9 64.4 62.6 62.1 58.5 52.8
Missing 6.3 6.4 6.8 4.5 5.5 5.6 2.4 3.2 1.8
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Generally speaking, I feel safe in the area where I live...

Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live... By Gender (%)
Boys Girls
Always 52.9 46.7
Most of the time 32.1 37.6
Sometimes 5.9 8.0
Rarely or never 1.6 1.8
Missing 7.5 5.9
n 6487 6069
Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live... By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Always 56.4 51.7 46.7
Most of the time 30.0 33.2 39.1
Sometimes 6.5 6.8 7.3
Rarely or never 2.2 14 1.8
Missing 4.9 6.9 5.1
n 1613 6088 4499
Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live... By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 54.7 51.1 49.7
Most of the time 36.6 36.9 36.4
Sometimes 5.2 7.4 8.9
Rarely or never 0.9 1.6 25
Missing 25 2.9 2.4
n 4537 4363 1520
Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live... By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Always 56.3 56.3 53.9 49.3 51.7 41.0
Most of the time 29.7 30.3 315 35.1 34.3 44.7
Sometimes 6.4 6.6 5.7 8.0 6.1 8.7
Rarely or never 2.0 2.5 15 1.4 1.6 2.0
Missing 55 4.3 7.4 6.1 6.3 3.6
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live... By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Always 59.1 50.4 54.3 a47.7 52.6 47.1
Most of the time 335 39.8 34.6 395 35.3 37.4
Sometimes 4.6 5.9 6.5 8.2 7.1 10.7
Rarely or never 0.8 1.0 15 1.8 2.1 2.9
Missing 2.1 2.9 3.1 2.8 2.9 1.9
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live... By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Always 58.9 55.9 61.2 56.8 53.2 51.7 515 47.1 44.2
Most of the time 31.1 32.2 28.4 35.3 35.0 34.4 40.1 41.8 42.4
Sometimes 5.8 6.5 7.5 4.9 7.2 9.1 55 8.4 9.0
Rarely or never 1.7 2.0 15 0.5 15 2.8 1.1 15 2.7
Missing 2.4 3.4 15 2.4 3.1 2.1 1.9 1.3 1.6
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live... By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Always 62.4 54.1 59.2 59.8 55.9 53.2 57.4 53.2 50.2
Most of the time 30.0 33.2 30.6 33.8 33.2 33.2 34.4 37.3 39.9
Sometimes 6.1 7.4 6.1 3.7 6.3 8.5 51 6.9 5.7
Rarely or never 04 1.4 3.1 0.6 1.4 25 1.1 1.3 1.4
Missing 1.1 3.9 1.0 2.2 3.3 2.7 1.9 1.4 2.8
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live... By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Always 55.6 57.6 63.1 53.8 50.2 50.3 45.3 40.0 38.0
Most of the time 32.2 31.2 26.2 36.8 37.1 35.5 46.0 47.1 45.0
Sometimes 5.6 5.7 8.7 6.2 8.3 9.8 5.9 10.0 125
Rarely or never 3.0 2.5 - 0.5 15 3.1 1.0 1.8 4.1
Missing 3.7 2.9 1.9 2.7 2.8 1.4 1.8 1.2 0.4
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Do you think the area in which you live is a good place to live?

Do you think the area in which you live is a good place to live? By Gender (%)
Boys Girls
Yes, it’s really good 44.6 43.4
Yes, it’s good 28.1 29.6
It’s OK 15.9 18.6
It’s not very good 25 2.2
No, it’s not good at all 2.1 1.4
Missing 6.8 4.8
n 6487 6069
Do you think the area in which you live is a good place to live? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes, it’s really good 56.1 46.0 37.3
Yes, it’s good 24.8 28.6 30.7
It’s OK 12.6 154 21.5
It’s not very good 0.9 2.0 3.4
No, it’s not good at all 1.4 15 2.2
Missing 4.1 6.5 4.9
n 1613 6088 4499
Do you think the area in which you live is a good place to live? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes, it’s really good 49.2 46.0 39.5
Yes, it’s good 31.1 30.2 30.3
It’s OK 15.2 17.2 23.6
It’s not very good 2.0 25 3.0
No, it’s not good at all 0.9 1.7 2.2
Missing 1.7 2.5 1.6
n 4537 4363 1520
Do you think the area in which you live is a good place to live? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes, it’s really good 55.3 56.9 46.8 45.2 38.2 36.2
Yes, it’s good 235 26.2 27.7 29.7 30.8 30.8
It’s OK 13.8 11.4 14.3 16.7 18.8 24.5
It’s not very good 1.1 0.7 2.0 1.9 3.6 3.1
No, it’s not good at all 15 14 1.8 1.2 2.6 1.8
Missing 4.8 3.4 7.4 5.4 6.1 35
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Do you think the area in which you live is a good place to live? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes, it’s really good 48.9 49.5 47.8 44.0 41.3 37.7
Yes, it’s good 31.7 30.5 29.4 31.2 29.1 315
It’s OK 14.5 15.8 15.4 19.1 22.4 24.6
It’s not very good 2.0 1.9 2.8 2.0 2.8 3.2
No, it’s not good at all 1.3 0.6 1.8 1.6 2.4 2.0
Missing 1.6 1.7 2.8 2.1 2.1 1.1
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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Do you think the area in which you live is a good place to live? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes, it’s really good 60.4 56.6 56.2 51.3 49.1 41.2 43.2 375 31.0
Yes, it’s good 24.2 27.5 254 31.6 28.8 30.2 325 33.2 32.9
It’s OK 12.2 10.9 154 13.1 15.9 21.8 18.6 21.7 28.2
It’s not very good 11 0.7 - 15 1.9 2.8 2.9 3.9 4.3
No, it’s not good at all 0.6 1.3 15 0.6 14 2.3 15 2.3 2.3
Missing 15 3.0 15 1.9 2.8 1.7 1.3 1.4 1.3
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

Do you think the area in which you live is a good place to live? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes, it’s really good 59.3 58.0 55.1 51.0 51.5 41.6 42.8 39.7 35.7
Yes, it’s good 255 25.4 22.4 31.9 27.6 28.8 33.3 33.6 32.2
It’s OK 13.3 11.3 18.4 12.5 13.8 225 17.4 18.6 23.7
It’s not very good 11 1.1 - 1.6 2.3 1.9 2.9 4.1 4.9
No, it’s not good at all - 1.1 3.1 0.9 15 2.7 2.2 2.3 1.8
Missing 0.8 3.2 1.0 2.1 3.3 25 1.3 1.6 1.8
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

Do you think the area in which you live is a good place to live? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes, it’s really good 61.5 554 57.3 51.5 46.4 40.8 43.7 34.8 26.2
Yes, it’s good 23.0 29.3 28.2 31.3 30.4 31.6 31.9 32.8 33.6
It’s OK 11.1 10.5 12.6 13.7 18.1 21.2 19.8 25.2 32.8
It’s not very good 1.1 0.3 - 1.4 1.4 3.6 2.7 3.7 3.7
No, it’s not good at all 1.1 1.6 - 0.4 1.3 2.0 0.7 2.2 3.0
Missing 2.2 2.9 1.9 1.7 2.3 0.8 1.3 1.3 0.7
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 | 358 879 682 271
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Please say how you feel about these statements about the area where you live.

It is safe for younger children to play outside during the day.

It is safe for younger children to play outside during the day. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 44.8 39.0
Agree 37.7 42.5
Neither agree nor disagree 6.7 8.8
Disagree 2.7 3.3
Strongly disagree 1.4 1.2
Missing 6.8 5.3
n 6487 6069
It is safe for younger children to play outside during the day. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 47.4 42.6 39.4
Agree 35.6 38.6 43.7
Neither agree nor disagree 7.3 8.0 7.7
Disagree 3.6 2.7 3.1
Strongly disagree 1.3 1.3 11
Missing 4.8 6.8 5.0
n 1613 6088 4499
It is safe for younger children to play outside during the day. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 46.9 43.1 38.6
Agree 41.2 41.8 43.6
Neither agree nor disagree 6.5 8.1 10.2
Disagree 2.4 3.0 3.7
Strongly disagree 0.7 15 1.2
Missing 2.2 2.6 2.7
n 4537 4363 1520
It is safe for younger children to play outside during the day. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 48.6 46.1 45.9 39.2 42.3 36.1
Agree 35.3 36.1 35.7 41.7 41.2 46.6
Neither agree nor disagree 6.8 7.9 7.2 8.8 6.3 9.3
Disagree 3.4 3.8 2.6 2.8 2.6 3.7
Strongly disagree 0.9 1.7 15 1.2 1.4 0.8
Missing 51 4.4 7.1 6.3 6.2 35
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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It is safe for younger children to play outside during the day. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 50.4 43.5 46.5 39.6 40.3 36.9
Agree 38.6 43.8 40.0 43.5 43.3 44.2
Neither agree nor disagree 6.0 7.0 6.7 9.6 8.7 11.8
Disagree 2.2 2.6 2.6 3.4 3.9 3.3
Strongly disagree 0.7 0.8 15 14 1.3 1.1
Missing 2.1 2.3 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.8
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
It is safe for younger children to play outside during the day. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 53.5 46.1 44.8 47.9 44.5 384 44.1 39.9 36.6
Agree 34.7 38.0 38.3 40.1 39.4 43.4 44.6 46.6 45.7
Neither agree nor disagree 6.6 8.2 8.5 6.7 8.4 10.9 6.0 7.9 10.1
Disagree 2.4 3.0 5.0 1.9 3.1 3.3 29 2.7 3.6
Strongly disagree 0.8 1.2 1.0 0.8 15 1.2 0.6 1.6 1.3
Missing 2.1 35 2.5 2.5 3.1 2.8 1.8 1.2 2.7
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

It is safe for younger children to play outside during the day. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 54.0 49.8 46.9 52.0 48.2 39.7 47.7 43.2 38.9
Agree 354 38.2 34.7 36.9 37.1 43.0 41.6 44.4 45.6
Neither agree nor disagree 6.8 6.0 9.2 6.3 7.5 9.3 5.4 6.2 8.1
Disagree 2.3 2.1 7.1 2.2 2.8 3.6 2.2 2.6 3.5
Strongly disagree 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.7 1.5 1.6 0.9 1.9 1.1
Missing 1.1 3.5 1.0 2.0 29 2.7 2.2 1.7 2.8
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283

It is safe for younger children to play outside during the day. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 53.0 42.7 42.7 43.7 40.7 37.2 40.4 36.2 34.3
Agree 34.1 37.9 41.7 43.5 41.6 43.9 47.8 49.0 45.8
Neither agree nor disagree 6.3 10.2 7.8 7.2 9.4 12.6 6.7 9.8 12.2
Disagree 2.6 3.8 29 1.7 3.5 3.1 3.4 2.9 3.7
Strongly disagree 11 1.9 1.0 0.9 14 0.8 0.3 1.3 15
Missing 3.0 3.5 3.9 3.0 3.3 25 1.4 0.7 2.6
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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You can trust people around here.

You can trust people around here. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 33.3 28.0
Agree 38.4 40.6
Neither agree nor disagree 13.8 18.7
Disagree 4.9 5.1
Strongly disagree 2.2 1.6
Missing 7.5 5.9
n 6487 6069
You can trust people around here. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 33.8 325 27.9
Agree 36.2 384 42.3
Neither agree nor disagree 16.2 15.8 16.6
Disagree 5.3 4.2 6.1
Strongly disagree 2.4 1.8 1.8
Missing 6.1 7.4 5.4
n 1613 6088 4499
You can trust people around here. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 34.6 32.0 29.3
Agree 42.5 40.8 41.2
Neither agree nor disagree 15.0 17.0 17.9
Disagree 4.1 5.0 6.6
Strongly disagree 1.1 2.2 1.8
Missing 2.8 3.1 3.2
n 4537 4363 1520
You can trust people around here. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 33.8 33.9 35.2 29.5 31.2 24.2
Agree 36.0 36.5 37.1 39.7 40.9 43.8
Neither agree nor disagree 14.9 174 13.8 18.1 134 20.2
Disagree 5.8 4.8 4.1 4.2 5.6 6.6
Strongly disagree 29 2.0 1.9 1.6 2.2 15
Missing 6.6 5.4 7.8 6.8 6.8 3.8
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
You can trust people around here. By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 374 31.8 34.9 29.0 33.3 255
Agree 41.7 43.3 39.9 41.6 41.4 40.7
Neither agree nor disagree 12.9 17.1 14.8 19.3 14.3 21.4
Disagree 41 4.1 4.9 5.2 6.1 7.1
Strongly disagree 1.1 11 2.4 1.9 2.0 1.7
Missing 2.8 2.7 3.2 3.1 2.9 3.4
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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You can trust people around here. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 37.7 33.3 35.8 37.0 34.3 30.1 30.7 28.6 26.5
Agree 38.1 37.0 40.3 41.5 38.8 41.2 45.1 44.5 41.7
Neither agree nor disagree 14.3 18.1 14.4 14.7 16.7 18.1 15.9 17.2 17.5
Disagree 4.5 5.5 4.0 3.2 4.1 5.8 5.1 6.2 9.0
Strongly disagree 1.9 1.8 2.0 0.9 2.4 15 1.2 2.0 2.3
Missing 3.6 4.2 3.5 2.7 3.7 3.3 2.1 1.6 2.9
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
You can trust people around here. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 37.6 33.2 38.8 39.6 37.9 33.7 34.7 32.0 311
Agree 40.3 375 41.8 40.7 37.7 40.3 43.4 42.8 42.4
Neither agree nor disagree 12.9 17.3 11.2 13.0 13.9 15.6 12.8 154 134
Disagree 4.9 5.7 5.1 3.4 4.2 4.7 4.8 5.4 8.5
Strongly disagree 15 1.8 2.0 0.9 2.8 2.2 1.4 2.3 1.8
Missing 2.7 4.6 1.0 2.5 3.4 3.6 2.9 2.1 2.8
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
You can trust people around here. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 37.8 334 33.0 34.3 304 26.5 26.8 25.1 21.8
Agree 35.9 36.6 38.8 42.4 39.8 41.9 46.8 459 41.0
Neither agree nor disagree 15.6 18.8 17.5 16.4 19.8 20.7 18.9 19.4 21.8
Disagree 4.1 5.4 2.9 3.0 3.9 7.0 5.3 7.0 9.6
Strongly disagree 2.2 1.9 1.9 0.9 2.0 0.8 0.9 1.6 3.0
Missing 4.4 3.8 5.8 3.0 4.1 3.1 1.3 1.0 3.0
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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There are good places to spend your free time (e.g. leisure centre, parks, shops).

There are good places to spend your free time. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 20.7 18.0
Agree 28.4 27.9
Neither agree nor disagree 16.3 16.9
Disagree 16.7 20.6
Strongly disagree 9.9 10.3
Missing 8.0 6.4
n 6487 6069
There are good places to spend your free time. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 27.0 22.2 13.1
Agree 335 29.6 24.2
Neither agree nor disagree 16.1 16.7 16.7
Disagree 11.6 16.4 24.5
Strongly disagree 5.3 7.3 15.6
Missing 6.5 7.8 5.7
n 1613 6088 4499
There are good places to spend your free time. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 20.0 20.4 18.3
Agree 28.5 294 29.1
Neither agree nor disagree 18.1 16.7 17.4
Disagree 20.6 19.3 19.1
Strongly disagree 10.1 10.7 12.2
Missing 29 3.4 3.9
n 4537 4363 1520
There are good places to spend your free time. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 28.7 254 23.7 20.7 14.6 11.6
Agree 33.9 33.0 29.5 29.9 25.2 23.3
Neither agree nor disagree 13.9 18.2 16.5 171 17.2 16.3
Disagree 10.3 12.9 14.9 17.9 21.6 27.8
Strongly disagree 6.0 4.7 7.3 7.2 14.4 17.0
Missing 7.2 5.8 8.0 7.2 7.0 4.1
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
There are good places to spend your free time. By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 21.2 18.7 22.0 18.8 19.5 17.1
Agree 29.7 27.3 29.3 29.6 30.9 27.4
Neither agree nor disagree 18.3 17.9 16.9 16.6 16.3 18.7
Disagree 18.4 22.8 17.6 21.0 18.2 20.0
Strongly disagree 9.7 10.4 10.5 10.8 11.7 12.7
Missing 2.8 3.0 3.6 3.2 3.4 4.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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There are good places to spend your free time. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 26.8 25.6 30.8 24.1 234 19.9 13.3 14.2 12.1
Agree 33.6 35.0 33.8 29.4 30.7 31.4 25.6 24.5 24.7
Neither agree nor disagree 19.3 15.1 16.9 18.5 16.8 17.8 17.4 17.4 16.4
Disagree 11.8 13.1 10.4 18.1 17.4 17.0 26.3 25.2 24.7
Strongly disagree 4.9 6.9 4.5 6.8 7.8 9.8 15.3 16.6 18.2
Missing 3.6 4.4 3.5 3.1 3.8 4.1 2.1 2.1 3.8
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
There are good places to spend your free time. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 30.8 26.9 32.7 255 254 20.3 13.7 16.2 14.8
Agree 36.5 34.6 32.7 29.3 29.9 34.2 27.8 25.7 26.5
Neither agree nor disagree 16.7 13.8 16.3 194 17.3 14.0 17.7 17.7 18.4
Disagree 9.1 11.0 11.2 16.8 15.6 17.0 23.1 23.4 21.6
Strongly disagree 3.8 9.2 5.1 6.2 8.5 10.7 154 14.1 15.2
Missing 3.0 4.6 2.0 2.9 3.4 3.8 2.3 2.8 3.5
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
There are good places to spend your free time. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 23.0 245 29.1 22.6 21.4 19.6 12.9 12.0 9.2
Agree 30.7 35.4 35.0 29.6 315 28.5 234 23.2 22.9
Neither agree nor disagree 21.9 16.2 17.5 17.6 16.4 21.8 17.1 17.2 14.4
Disagree 14.4 15.0 9.7 19.5 19.3 17.0 29.7 27.0 28.0
Strongly disagree 5.9 4.8 3.9 7.5 7.2 8.9 15.0 194 21.4
Missing 4.1 4.1 4.9 3.2 4.2 4.2 1.9 1.3 4.1
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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I could ask for help or a favour from neighbours.

| could ask for help or a favour from neighbours. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 335 33.8
Agree 39.9 41.2
Neither agree nor disagree 11.6 12.7
Disagree 4.2 45
Strongly disagree 2.6 1.4
Missing 8.2 6.4
n 6487 6069
I could ask for help or a favour from neighbours. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 40.7 35.1 29.5
Agree 37.2 39.7 43.3
Neither agree nor disagree 10.6 11.6 13.6
Disagree 3.0 3.8 5.5
Strongly disagree 2.0 1.9 2.3
Missing 6.4 7.9 5.9
n 1613 6088 4499
| could ask for help or a favour from neighbours. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 36.7 35.6 32.8
Agree 42.1 42.2 43.7
Neither agree nor disagree 11.9 12.5 12.8
Disagree 4.4 4.2 4.8
Strongly disagree 1.4 1.9 2.4
Missing 3.5 3.6 3.6
n 4537 4363 1520
I could ask for help or a favour from neighbours. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 37.6 43.7 35.5 34.8 30.2 28.8
Agree 38.8 35.7 38.8 40.8 42.1 44.6
Neither agree nor disagree 10.9 10.3 11.2 11.9 12.3 15.0
Disagree 2.8 3.3 4.1 3.5 4.7 6.4
Strongly disagree 2.1 1.8 2.3 1.4 3.1 1.3
Missing 7.8 5.0 8.0 7.5 7.6 4.0
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
| could ask for help or a favour from neighbours. By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 36.1 37.3 35.8 35.6 33.9 31.7
Agree 43.0 41.2 42.4 42.2 42.9 44.6
Neither agree nor disagree 11.5 12.3 11.9 13.1 12.2 13.1
Disagree 4.0 4.7 4.1 4.2 4.6 5.0
Strongly disagree 2.0 0.8 2.1 1.6 2.6 2.1
Missing 34 3.6 3.7 3.3 3.7 3.4
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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I could ask for help or a favour from neighbours. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 43.5 40.4 46.3 394 37.7 31.9 31.6 30.9 29.2
Agree 37.3 37.9 40.3 40.4 41.7 45.3 46.1 44.5 43.3
Neither agree nor disagree 11.1 12.1 6.5 11.5 11.6 12.2 12.6 14.4 15.7
Disagree 2.8 2.8 3.5 3.7 3.8 4.4 5.5 5.1 6.0
Strongly disagree 1.7 1.8 - 1.3 15 25 1.4 2.7 3.1
Missing 3.6 5.0 3.5 3.7 3.8 3.7 2.8 2.5 2.7
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
It is safe for younger children to play outside during the day. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 38.8 40.3 41.8 39.7 38.1 33.2 31.3 314 33.2
Agree 43.7 37.1 44.9 395 42.0 43.8 47.3 44.1 41.3
Neither agree nor disagree 10.6 12.4 6.1 11.6 11.2 12.1 11.6 12.9 145
Disagree 1.9 3.2 4.1 4.3 4.0 4.7 4.2 4.5 4.6
Strongly disagree 15 1.4 - 2.1 1.6 25 2.0 3.4 3.5
Missing 3.4 5.7 3.1 2.8 3.2 3.8 3.6 3.6 2.8
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
| could ask for help or a favour from neighbours. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 48.1 40.4 50.5 38.9 374 30.7 32.1 30.4 25.1
Agree 31.1 38.5 35.9 41.4 41.3 46.6 44.9 449 45.4
Neither agree nor disagree 11.5 11.8 6.8 11.4 11.8 12.3 13.7 15.8 17.0
Disagree 3.7 2.5 2.9 3.1 3.7 4.2 6.7 5.9 7.4
Strongly disagree 1.9 2.2 - 0.6 1.3 2.5 0.7 1.9 2.6
Missing 3.7 4.5 3.9 4.6 4.5 3.6 1.9 1.2 2.6
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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